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CANADA SUPERIOR    COURT 
Commercial Division 

(under the Bankruptcy and Insolventy Act) 
 

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC 
DISTRICT OF QUEBEC  
 
DIVISION NO : 01 - LONGUEUIL 
COURT NO : 505-11-014522-176 
ESTATE NO : 41-2225245 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO 
FILE A PROPOSAL OF 
 
DENSI CORPORATION 

Applicant 
-and- 
 
KPMG INC. 

Licensed Insolvency Trustee
 
 

Service List (as of March 30st, 2017) 

 
Applicant: 

Densi Corporation 

DENSI CORPORATION 
1100, Parent 
St-Bruno-de-Montarville, QC J3V 6L8 
 
Mr. Eric Melka  
E-Mail:   ericm@densi.com  
 
Mrs Nathalie Chartrand 
E-Mail:   nathalie.chartrand@gmail.com  
 

 
Licensed Insolvency Trustee: 

KPMG Inc. 
 

KPMG INC. 
KPMG Tower 
600, De Maisonneuve West 
Suite 1500 
Montreal, QC H3A 0A3 
 
Mr. Dev A. Coossa 
Tel:        (514) 840-2555 
Fax:       (514) 840-2121 
E-Mail:   dcoossa@kpmg.ca 
 
Mr. Maxime Codère 
Tel:        (514) 940-7528 
Fax:       (514) 840-2121 
E-Mail:   mcodere@kpmg.ca 
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Lawyers for the Applicant: 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
1155, René-Lévesque West 
40th floor 
Montreal, QC H3B 3V2 
 
Mr. Guy P. Martel 
Tel:        (514) 397-3163 
E-Mail:   gmartel@stikeman.com  
 
Mr. Danny Duy Vu 
Tel:        (514) 397-6495 
E-Mail:   DDVu@stikeman.com  
 
Mr. Jules Dumas-Richard 
Email:    jdumasrichard@stikeman.com 
 

 
Creditor of the Applicant: 

Clover Technologies Group  

CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP 
2700, W Higgins Road  
Suite 100  
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169  
Tel :     (815) 431-8100 
 
Mr. Richard X. Fischer 
E-Mail:   rfischer@clovertech.com  
 

 
Creditor of the Applicant: 

Fonds de solidarité FTQ  

FSTQ 
545, Crémazie East Blvd  
Suite 200 
Montreal, QC H2M 2W4  
Tel :     (514) 850-4859  
 
Mr. Benoit Beauséjour 
E-Mail:   bbeausejour@fondsftq.com  
 
Me Véronique Landry 
E-Mail:   vlandry@fondsftq.com 
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Counsel for: 

Ninestar Image Tech Limited 
(Creditor) 

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L. 
1, Place Ville Marie  
Suite 3700 
Montreal, QC  H3B 3P4 
 
Mr. Alexander Bayus 
Tel:        (514) 392-9426 
E-Mail:   alexander.bayus@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Mrs. Annie Turcotte 
E-Mail:   Annie.Turcotte@gowlingwlg.com  
 

 

Counsel for: 

C. Cotran Holdings Inc. (Creditor) 

McCarthy Tetrault S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L. 
1000, De La Gauchetière West  
Suite 2500 
Montreal, QC  H3B 0A2 
 
Me Jocelyn T. Perreault 
Tel:        (514) 397-7092 
E-Mail:   jperreault@mccarthy.ca  
 

 

Counsel for: 

Mitsubishi Kagaku Imaging 
Corporation d/b/a Future Graphics 
(Creditor) 

Norton Rose Fulbright 
Bureau 3800, Royal Bank Plaza, Tour sud, 200 Bay 
Street, P.O. Box 84 
Toronto, ON M5J 2Z4 
Canada 
 
Me Virginie Gauthier 
Tel:        (416) 216-4853 
E-Mail:   virginie.gauthier@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 

 

Secured Creditor of the Applicant: 

Caisse Populaire Desjardins 
Saint-Donat De Montréal 

CAISSE POPULAIRE DESJARDINS SAINT-DONAT 
DE MONTRÉAL 
6406 Sherbrooke Street East 
Montreal, QC H1N 3P6 
 
Mr. Pierre-Yves Tremblay 
E-Mail:   pierre-yves.tremblay@desjardins.com  
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Government Agency: 

Canada Revenue Agency  
C/O Department Of Justice 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  
C/O DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
The Exchange Tower 
130, King Street West 
Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 
 
Mrs. Diane Winters 
E-Mail:   diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 

 

Government Agency: 

Ministère de la Justice Du Canada 

MINISTERE DE LA JUSTICE DU CANADA 
Complexe Guy Favreau 
200, René-Lévesque Blvd. West 
Tower East, 9th Floor 
Montreal, QC H2Z 1X4 
 
Mrs. Chantal Comtois 
E-Mail:   chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca 
 

 

Government Agency: 

Revenu Québec 

REVENU QUÉBEC 
1600, René-Levésque Blvd. West 
3rd Floor 
Sector R23 CPF 
Montreal, QC H3H 2V2 
 
Mr. Samir Hasnaoui 
E-Mail:   samir.hasnaoui@revenuquebec.ca 
E-Mail:   hamida.baazra@revenuquebec.ca 
 

 

Government Agency: 

Ministère De La Justice Du Quebec 

MINISTÈRE DE LA JUSTICE DU QUEBEC 
1200, de l'Église Road 
6th Floor 
Quebec, QC G1V 4M1 
 
E-Mail:   ministre@justice.gouv.qc.ca 
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Counsel for the creditor: 

Aster Graphics Company Limited 
and Aster Graphics Inc. (Creditor) 

GURMAN SCHWARTZ 
5165, Chemin Queen Mary 
Montreal, QC H3W 1X7 
 
Mr. Jeffrey N. Schwartz 
Tel:        (514) 484-5165 
E-Mail:   jeffschwartz@videotron.ca   
 

 

Counsel for: 

Print-Rite 

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG S.E.N.C.R.L., 
s.r.l./LLP 
1501, av. McGill College, Suite 2600 
Montreal, QC  H3A 3N9 
 
Mr. Christian Lachance 
Tel:        (514) 841-6576 
E-Mail:   clachance@dwpv.com   
 
 
PRINT-RITE 
 
Mr. Jacob Mak 
E-Mail:   jacobmak@print-rite.com  
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ericm@densi.com; nathalie.chartrand@gmail.com; gmartel@stikeman.com; 
DDVu@stikeman.com; rfischer@clovertech.com; bbeausejour@fondsftq.com; 
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